TABLE OF CONTENTS

Preface

Foreword
Acknowledgments
Introduction
Series Publishers

American Landmarks (Hastings House) 1938-1942
Introduction and Publishing History
Samuel Chamberlain, Photographer
Historic Boston in Four Seasons
Historic Cambridge in Four Seasons
Gloucester and Cape Ann
Lexington and Concord
Longfellow’s Wayside Inn
Old Marblehead
Martha’s Vineyard
Nantucket
Portsmouth, N.H.

Historic Salem in Four Seasons

The Seaport Series (Doubleday, Doran and Doubleday) 1940-1947
Introduction and Publishing History
Baltimore on the Chesapeake
Boston: Cradle of Liberty 1630-1776
The Ports of British Columbia
The Port of Gloucester
Tropic Landfall: The Port of Honolulu
Montreal: Seaport and City
The Port of New Orleans
Philadelphia: Holy Experiment
Quebec: Historic Seaport
Harbor of the Sun: The Story of the Port of San Diego
San Francisco: Port of Gold
Northwest Gateway: The Story of the Port of Seattle

American Folkways (Duell, Sloan & Pearce) 1941-1958
Introduction and Publishing History
Erskine Caldwell, Editor
Adirondack Country
Big Country: Texas
Blue Ridge Country
Corn Country

xiii

XIX
Xxiii

o O\ W =

10
12
15
17
19
22
24
26
28

31
33
35
39
43
48
53

57
61

65
70
76
8o
84

89
91
97
99
104
108
114



Deep Delta Country 119

Desert Country 124
Far North Country 129
Golden Gate Country 134
Gulf Coast Country 140
High Border Country 146
High Sierra Country 150
The Other Illinois 155
Old Kentucky Country 159
Lower Piedmont Country 164
Mormon Country 169
Niagara Country 176
North Star Country 180
Ozark Country 186
Palmetto Country 191
Pision Country 198
Pittsylvania Country 204
Redwood Country: The Lava Regions and the Redwoods 209
Rocky Mountain Country 214
Short Grass Country 218
Smoky Mountain Country 223
Southern California Country: An Island on the Land 229
Town Meeting Country 234
Wheat Country 239
American Mountain Series (Vanguard Publishing) 1942-1952 245
Introduction and Publishing History 247
Roderick Peattie, Editor 248
The Berkshires: The Purple Hills 249
The Black Hills 255
The Cascades: Mountains of the Pacific Northwest 261
The Friendly Mountains: Green, White, and Adirondacks 267
The Great Smokies and the Blue Ridge 273
The Inverted Mountains: Canyons of the West 279
The Pacific Coast Ranges 284
The Rocky Mountains 290
The Sierra Nevada: The Range of Light 296
The American Lakes Series (Bobbs-Merrill) 1944-1949 303
Introduction and Publishing History 305
Milo Quaife, Editor 307
W.R. Lohse, Hlustrator 307

Lake Champlain and Lake George 308



Lake Erie

The Great Salt Lake

Lake Huron

Lake Michigan

Lake Okeechobee: Wellspring of the Everglades
Lake Ontario

Lake Pontchartrain

Sierra-Nevada Lakes

Lake Superior

Regional Murder Series (Duell, Sloan & Pearce) 1944-1948

Introduction and Publishing History
Marie E. Rodell, Editor
Boston Murders
Charleston Murders
Chicago Murders
Cleveland Murders
Denver Murders
Detroit Murders

Los Angeles Murders
New York Murders

San Francisco Murders

American Customs Series (Vanguard Publishing) 1946-1949

Introduction and Publishing History
It’s An Old California Custom

It’s An Old Cape Cod Custom

If’s An Old State of Maine Custom
It’s An Old New England Custom

It’s An Old New Orleans Custom

It’s An Old Pennsylvania Custom

It’s an Old Wild West Custom

VOLUME II

Society in America Series (E.P. Dutton) 1947-1951
Introduction and Publishing History
The Amiable Baltimoreans
The Proper Bostonians
The Serene Cincinnatians
The Lusty Texans of Dallas
Memphis Down in Dixie
The Romantic New Orleanians

314
319
328
333
337
343
349
354
359

365
367
368
369
374
379
384
389
395
400
405
409

417
419
421
427
432
436
440
445
448

461
463
465
470
476
481
485
490



The Spectacular San Franciscans 495

Washington Cavalcade 500
The American Trails Series 507
(Bobbs-Merrill and McGraw-Hill)
Introduction and Publishing History 509
(Bobbs-Merrill) 1947-1948 517
Jay Monaghan, Editor 519
The National Road 521
The Overland Trail 526
The Wilderness Road 530
(Mc-Graw Hill) 1962-1977 537
A.B. Guthrie, Jr., Editor 539
The Bloody Bozeman: The Perilous Trail to Montana’s Gold 541
The California Trail: An Epic with Many Heros 547
Crooked Road: The Story of the Alaska Highway 554
The Devil’s Backbone: The Story of the Natchez Trace 559
Doomed Road of Empire: The Spanish Trail of Conquest 566
The El Dorado Trail: The Story of the Gold Rush Routes Across Mexico 571
The Gathering of Zion: The Story of the Mormon Trail 579
The Golden Road: The Story of California’s Spanish Mission Trail 584
The Great North Trail: America’s Route of the Ages 589
The Great Wagon Road: From Philadelphia to the South 595
The Long Trail: How Cowboys and Longhorns Opened the West 600
The Old Post Road: The Story of the Boston Post Road 606
Siskiyou Trail: The Hudson’s Bay Fur Company Route to California 613
Westward Vision: The Story of the Oregon Trail 619
Winner Take All: The Trans-Canada Canoe Trail 627
The Mainstream of America Series (Doubleday) 1953-1966 633
Introduction and Publishing History 635
Lewis Gannett, Editor 638
The Age of Fighting Sail: The Story of the Naval Ware of 1812 639
The Age of The Moguls 645
The Angry Scar: The Story of Reconstruction 649
Dreamers of the American Dream 653
Experience of War: The United States in World War I1 656
The French and Indian Wars: The Story of Battles and Forts in the
Wilderness 662

From Lexington to Liberty: The Story of the American Revolution 667
Glory, God and Gold: A Narrative History 672



The House Divides: The Age of Jackson and Lincoln: From the

War of 1812 to the Civil War 678
Land of Giants: The Drive to the Pacific Northwest, 1750-1950 681
The Land They Fought For: The Story of the South as the

Confederacy 1832-1865 685
Land Where Our Fathers Died: The Settling of the Eastern

Shores: 1607-1735 690
The Lonesome Road: The Story of the Negro’s Part in America 694
Men to Match My Mountains: The Opening of the Far

West 1840-1900 701
The Men Who Made the Nation: Architects of the Young

Republic 1782-1802 708
Mr. Wilson’s War 715
New Found World: How North America Was Discovered

and Explored 720
The Shackles of Power: Three Jeffersonian Decades. 725
This Hallowed Ground: The Story of the Union Side of the

Civil War 728
The Time Between the Wars: Armistice to Pearl Harbor 735

American Procession Series (Hastings House) 1954-1964 739
Introduction and Publishing History 741
Henry G. Alsberg, Editor 742
The Beaver Men: Spearheads of Empire 743
Brass-Knuckle Crusade: The Great Know-Nothing

Conspiracy: 1820-1860 751
The Buffalo Hunters: The Story of the Hide Men 756
The Cattlemen: From the Rio Grande Across the Far Marias 762
Escape to Utopia: The Communal Movement in America 767
New Green World: John Bartram and the Early Naturalists 773
Tinkers and Genius: The Story of the Yankee Inventors 778
The Wild Jackasses: The American Farmer in Revolt 783

Wilderness For Sale: The Story of the First Western Land Rush 788
Regions of America (Harper & Bros. and Harper & Row) 1959-1980 793

Introduction and Publishing History 795
Carl Lamson Carmer, Editor 798
California: Land of New Beginnings 800
Florida: The Long Frontier 804
The Heartland: Ohio, Indiana, and Illinois 810
Kentucky: Land of Contrast 819

Love Song to the Plains 827



State O’Maine 833

Massachusetts, There She Is-Behold Her 838
Pennsylvania: Seed of a Nation 844
The Rockies 851
South Carolina: Annals of Pride and Protest 856
The Southwest 861
Ten Flags in the Wind: The Story of Louisiana 865
Virginia: A New Look at the Old Dominion 871
Yankee Kingdom: Vermont and New Hampshire 878
The American Forts Series (Prentice-Hall) 1965-1973 887
Introduction and Publishing History 889
Stewart H. Holbrook, Editor
Guns at the Forks 892
Fort Laramie and the Sioux Indians 897
Sentinel of the Plains: Fort Leavenworth and the American West 905
Louisbourg: Key to A Continent 910
Three Flags at the Straits: The Forts of Mackinac 915
Thundergate: The Forts of Niagara 918
Sutter’s Fort: Gateway to the Gold Fields 923
Forts of the Upper Missouri 926
Vincennes: Portal to the West 932
Appendix 939
Imprints, Colophons, and Series Devices 941
An Alphabetical Listing of the Authors by Series 948
Citations and Abbreviations 952

Index 955



