TABLE OF CONTENTS

Preface	xiii
Foreword	xvii
Acknowledgments	xix
Introduction	xxiii
Series Publishers	xxxi
American Landmarks (Hastings House) 1938–1942	1
Introduction and Publishing History	3
Samuel Chamberlain, Photographer	6
Historic Boston in Four Seasons	8
Historic Cambridge in Four Seasons	10
Gloucester and Cape Ann	12
Lexington and Concord	15
Longfellow's Wayside Inn	17
Old Marblehead	19
Martha's Vineyard	22
Nantucket	24
Portsmouth, N.H.	26
Historic Salem in Four Seasons	28
The Seaport Series (Doubleday, Doran and Doubleday) 1940-1947	31
Introduction and Publishing History	33
Baltimore on the Chesapeake	35
Boston: Cradle of Liberty 1630-1776	39
The Ports of British Columbia	43
The Port of Gloucester	48
Tropic Landfall: The Port of Honolulu	53
Montreal: Seaport and City	57
The Port of New Orleans	61
Philadelphia: Holy Experiment	65
Quebec: Historic Seaport	70
Harbor of the Sun: The Story of the Port of San Diego	76
San Francisco: Port of Gold	80
Northwest Gateway: The Story of the Port of Seattle	84
American Folkways (Duell, Sloan & Pearce) 1941-1958	89
Introduction and Publishing History	91
Erskine Caldwell, Editor	97
Adirondack Country	99
Big Country: Texas	104
Blue Ridge Country	108
Corn Country	114

Deep Delta Country	119
Desert Country	124
Far North Country	129
Golden Gate Country	134
Gulf Coast Country	140
High Border Country	146
High Sierra Country	150
The Other Illinois	155
Old Kentucky Country	159
Lower Piedmont Country	164
Mormon Country	169
Niagara Country	176
North Star Country	180
Ozark Country	186
Palmetto Country	191
Piñon Country	198
Pittsylvania Country	204
Redwood Country: The Lava Regions and the Redwoods	209
Rocky Mountain Country	214
Short Grass Country	218
Smoky Mountain Country	223
Southern California Country: An Island on the Land	229
Town Meeting Country	234
Wheat Country	239
American Mountain Series (Vanguard Publishing) 1942-1952	245
Introduction and Publishing History	247
Roderick Peattie, Editor	248
The Berkshires: The Purple Hills	249
The Black Hills	255
The Cascades: Mountains of the Pacific Northwest	261
The Friendly Mountains: Green, White, and Adirondacks	267
The Great Smokies and the Blue Ridge	273
The Inverted Mountains: Canyons of the West	279
The Pacific Coast Ranges	284
The Rocky Mountains	290
The Sierra Nevada: The Range of Light	296
The American Lakes Series (Bobbs-Merrill) 1944-1949	303
Introduction and Publishing History	305
Milo Quaife, Editor	307
W.R. Lohse, Illustrator	307
Lake Champlain and Lake George	308

Lake Erie	314
The Great Salt Lake	319
Lake Huron	328
Lake Michigan	333
Lake Okeechobee: Wellspring of the Everglades	337
Lake Ontario	343
Lake Pontchartrain	349
Sierra-Nevada Lakes	354
Lake Superior	359
Regional Murder Series (Duell, Sloan & Pearce) 1944–1948	365
Introduction and Publishing History	367
Marie F. Rodell, Editor	368
Boston Murders	369
Charleston Murders	374
Chicago Murders	379
Cleveland Murders	384
Denver Murders	389
Detroit Murders	395
Los Angeles Murders	400
New York Murders	405
San Francisco Murders	409
American Customs Series (Vanguard Publishing) 1946-1949	417
Introduction and Publishing History	419
It's An Old California Custom	421
It's An Old Cape Cod Custom	427
It's An Old State of Maine Custom	432
It's An Old New England Custom	436
It's An Old New Orleans Custom	440
It's An Old Pennsylvania Custom	445
It's an Old Wild West Custom	448
VOLUME II	
Society in America Series (E.P. Dutton) 1947–1951	461
Introduction and Publishing History	463
The Amiable Baltimoreans	465
The Proper Bostonians	470
The Serene Cincinnatians	476
The Lusty Texans of Dallas	481
Memphis Down in Dixie	485
The Romantic New Orleanians	490
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	170

The Spectacular San Franciscans	495
Washington Cavalcade	500
The American Trails Series (Bobbs-Merrill and McGraw-Hill)	507
Introduction and Publishing History	509
(Bobbs-Merrill) 1947–1948	517
Jay Monaghan, Editor	519
The National Road	521
The Overland Trail	526
The Wilderness Road	530
(Mc-Graw Hill) 1962–1977	537
A.B. Guthrie, Jr., Editor	539
The Bloody Bozeman: The Perilous Trail to Montana's Gold	541
The California Trail: An Epic with Many Heros	547
Crooked Road: The Story of the Alaska Highway	554
The Devil's Backbone: The Story of the Natchez Trace	559
Doomed Road of Empire: The Spanish Trail of Conquest	566
The El Dorado Trail: The Story of the Gold Rush Routes Across Mexico	
The Gathering of Zion: The Story of the Mormon Trail	579
The Golden Road: The Story of California's Spanish Mission Trail	584
The Great North Trail: America's Route of the Ages	589
The Great Wagon Road: From Philadelphia to the South	595
The Long Trail: How Cowboys and Longhorns Opened the West	600
The Old Post Road: The Story of the Boston Post Road	606
Siskiyou Trail: The Hudson's Bay Fur Company Route to California	613
Westward Vision: The Story of the Oregon Trail	619
Winner Take All: The Trans-Canada Canoe Trail	627
The Mainstream of America Series (Doubleday) 1953-1966	633
Introduction and Publishing History	635
Lewis Gannett, Editor	638
The Age of Fighting Sail: The Story of the Naval Ware of 1812	639
The Age of The Moguls	645
The Angry Scar: The Story of Reconstruction	649
Dreamers of the American Dream	653
Experience of War: The United States in World War II	656
The French and Indian Wars: The Story of Battles and Forts in the	
Wilderness	662
From Lexington to Liberty: The Story of the American Revolution	667
Glory, God and Gold: A Narrative History	672

The House Divides: The Age of Jackson and Lincoln: From th	!e
War of 1812 to the Civil War	678
Land of Giants: The Drive to the Pacific Northwest, 1750-1950	681
The Land They Fought For: The Story of the South as the	
Confederacy 1832-1865	685
Land Where Our Fathers Died: The Settling of the Eastern	
Shores: 1607-1735	690
The Lonesome Road: The Story of the Negro's Part in Americ	ra 692
Men to Match My Mountains: The Opening of the Far	
West 1840-1900	701
The Men Who Made the Nation: Architects of the Young	
Republic 1782-1802	708
Mr. Wilson's War	715
New Found World: How North America Was Discovered	
and Explored	720
The Shackles of Power: Three Jeffersonian Decades.	725
This Hallowed Ground: The Story of the Union Side of the	
Civil War	728
The Time Between the Wars: Armistice to Pearl Harbor	735
American Procession Series (Hastings House) 1954-1964	739
Introduction and Publishing History	741
Henry G. Alsberg, Editor	742
The Beaver Men: Spearheads of Empire	743
Brass-Knuckle Crusade: The Great Know-Nothing	
Conspiracy: 1820-1860	75
The Buffalo Hunters: The Story of the Hide Men	756
The Cattlemen: From the Rio Grande Across the Far Marias	762
Escape to Utopia: The Communal Movement in America	767
New Green World: John Bartram and the Early Naturalists	773
Tinkers and Genius: The Story of the Yankee Inventors	778
The Wild Jackasses: The American Farmer in Revolt	783
Wilderness For Sale: The Story of the First Western Land Rus	sh 788
Regions of America (Harper & Bros. and Harper & Row) 1959-1	1980 793
Introduction and Publishing History	795
Carl Lamson Carmer, Editor	798
California: Land of New Beginnings	800
Florida: The Long Frontier	804
The Heartland: Ohio, Indiana, and Illinois	810
Kentucky: Land of Contrast	819
Love Song to the Plains	82-

State O'Maine	833
Massachusetts, There She Is-Behold Her	838
Pennsylvania: Seed of a Nation	844
The Rockies	851
South Carolina: Annals of Pride and Protest	856
The Southwest	861
Ten Flags in the Wind: The Story of Louisiana	865
Virginia: A New Look at the Old Dominion	871
Yankee Kingdom: Vermont and New Hampshire	878
The American Forts Series (Prentice-Hall) 1965–1973	887
Introduction and Publishing History	889
Stewart H. Holbrook, Editor	
Guns at the Forks	892
Fort Laramie and the Sioux Indians	897
Sentinel of the Plains: Fort Leavenworth and the American West	905
Louisbourg: Key to A Continent	910
Three Flags at the Straits: The Forts of Mackinac	915
Thundergate: The Forts of Niagara	918
Sutter's Fort: Gateway to the Gold Fields	923
Forts of the Upper Missouri	926
Vincennes: Portal to the West	932
Appendix	939
Imprints, Colophons, and Series Devices	941
An Alphabetical Listing of the Authors by Series	948
Citations and Abbreviations	952
Index	955